
No.Y-18020/6/2019-CAP 

Government of India 
Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation 

National Statistical Office 

CAP Division 
Sardar Patel Bhavan, 

         Sansad Marg, New Delhi, 
                 Date: 01.04.2020    

       Notice 

  

Subject: Extension of date of submission of bids in r/o Tender No. Y-18020/6/2019-CAP, 

Tender Id. 2020_MOSPI_551246_1, dated 09.03.2020 for engaging a media agency for 

the ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (MoSPI). 

           In view of the emergent circumstances due to COVID-19 pandemic and lockdown, it 

has now been decided with the approval of the competent authority to extend the bid 

submission and the bid opening dates of the Tender No. Y-18020/6/2019-CAP, (Tender Id. 

2020_MOSPI_551246_1, dated 09.03.2020 of Central procurement portal) for engaging a 

media agency for the ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (MoSPI). 

2. Accordingly, the revised date along with venue and time of submission / opening of 

bids etc. with reference to the Para 4 of the RFP is as under: 

Existing Modified/Amended 

Last date of 

submission of bids 

and EMD 

03.04.2020 (5 PM) Last date of submission 

of bids and EMD 
30.04.2020 (5:00 PM) 

Opening of 

Technical Bids 

07.04.2020  
 

Opening of Technical 

Bids 

04.05.2020 (3:00 PM) 

 

Venue: MoSPI Conference 

Hall, Ground Floor, Sardar 

Patel Bhavan, New Delhi. 
 

  

3.         Those firms who have already submitted their bids online may not resubmit their bids 

afresh/again. The above clarifications/modifications/amendments shall be a part of the bid 

document for all purposes. 

  

 
 

  
(Manvi Agarwal) 
Deputy Director 

Email: agarwal.manvi@gov.in 
 


